FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, LAB HOLDING LLC, a California limited 
liability company (“Maker”) makes the following amendments, modifications, and clarifications 
to that certain Promissory Note Secured by Deed of Trust in the principal sum of Eight Hundred 
Seventy-Three Thousand Dollars ($873,000) that was executed on or about June 1, 2018, in favor 
of the City of Corona Housing Authority (the “Original Note”). 

1. Notwithstanding that the blank in the Original Note was filled in with the name 
Shaheen Sadeghi, Maker hereby clarifies that Mr.

[...]

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, LAB HOLDING LLC, a California limited 
liability company (“Maker”) makes the following amendments, modifications, and clarifications 
to that certain Promissory Note Secured by Deed of Trust in the principal sum of Eight Hundred 
One Thousand Dollars ($801,000) that was executed on or about June 1, 2018, in favor of the City 
of Corona Housing Authority (the “Original Note”). 

1. Notwithstanding that the blank in the Original Note was filled in with the name 
Shaheen Sadeghi, Maker hereby clarifies that Mr.